the end of all forms of models of society, empires, power, law, states, monarchy, 

and from this day begins a new timeline the cycle of creation, which consists of: 

- The era of ABSOLUTE CURRENCY, 

- The Age of the Universe, 

- The Age of the Galaxy, 

- Sixteen constellations. 

The epoch of ABSOLUTE CURRENCY is equal to one million six hundred 

fifty eight thousand eight hundred eighty (1658880) years, this period is equal to 

the total deviation of the ABSOLUTE axis by 0-90 or 90-0 degrees relative to the 

axis of the World. 

An ABSOLUTE day is equal to 256 Earth days or 4608 Earth hours. 

The ABSOLUTE year is 92160 Earth years, 

The ABSOLUTE VALUE axis deviates by one degree in 18432 Earth years. 

Every four hundred and fourteen thousand seven hundred and twenty 

(414,720) years, which is equal to 22.5 degrees of deviation from the axis of the 

world, there is a transition to a new constellation. 

The epoch of the Universe is equal to four hundred and fourteen thousand 

seven hundred and twenty (414,720) years, this period is equal to the total 

deviation of the axis of the Universe by 0-90 or 90-0 degrees relative to the axis of 

ABSOLUTE. 

The universal day is equal to 64 earth days or 1,152 earth hours. 

The universal year is equal to 230-40 earth years, 

The axis of the universe deviates by one degree in 4608 Earth years. 

Every one hundred three thousand six hundred and eighty (103680) years, 

which is equal to 22.5 degrees of deviation relative to the ABSOLUTE axis, there 

is a transition to a new constellation. 

The epoch of the Galaxy is one hundred three thousand six hundred and 

eighty (103680) years, this period is equal to the total deviation of the axis of the 

Galaxy by 0-90 or 90-0 degrees relative to the axis of the Universe. 

A galactic day is equal to 16 Earth days or 288 Earth hours. 

The galactic year is equal to 5750 Earth years, 

The axis of the Galaxy deviates by one degree in 1152 Earth years. 

Every twenty-five thousand nine hundred and twenty (25920) years, which is 

equal to 22.5 degrees of deviation from the axis of the universe, there is a transition 

to a new constellation. 

The era of the Sun is twenty-five thousand nine hundred and twenty (25920) 

years, this period is equal to the total deviation of the axis of the sun by 0-90 or 90-

0 degrees relative to the axis of the Galaxy. 

A solar day is equal to 4 Earth days or 72 Earth hours. 

The solar year is equal to 1,440 Earth years, 

The Sun's axis deviates by one degree in 288 Earth years. 

Every six thousand four hundred and eighty (6480) years, which is equal to 

22.5 degrees of deviation from the axis of the Galaxy, there is a transition to a new 

constellation. 

The Earth's era is six thousand four hundred and eighty (6480) years, this 

period is equal to the total deviation of the earth's axis by 0-90 or 90-0 degrees 

relative to the axis of the Sun. 

The Earth's axis deviates by one degree in 72 Earth years. 

Every one thousand six hundred and twenty (1620) years, which is equal to 

22.5 degrees of deviation from the axis of the Sun, there is a transition to a new 

constellation. 

An Earth year is equal to three hundred and sixty (360) days and an additional 

5 or 6 days to the transitional months, a year consists of eighteen (18) months,